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HOLIDAYS – 2026 

 
Utah Code Title 54, Chapter 8a, Damage to Underground Utility Facilities Act 
(https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title54/Chapter8A/54-8a.html)  

 
Definitions – 54-8a-2(12) 

 
"Holiday" means all legal holidays as defined in Section 63G-1-301, the 
Friday after Thanksgiving Day, December 24th, and any other association 
observed holiday as posted in the association's excavator’s guide. 

 
NOTIFICATION CENTER CLOSED HOLIDAYS 

(Center Closed, System treats as closed for all date and time calculations)  
 

2026 HOLIDAYS OBSERVED DOW 
New Year’s Day January 1, 2026 Thursday 
Presidents’ Day February 16, 2026 Monday 
Memorial Day May 25, 2026 Monday 
Independence Day (Observed) July 3, 2026 Friday 
Pioneer Day* July 24, 2026 Friday 
Labor Day September 7, 2026 Monday 
Thanksgiving Day November 26, 2026 Thursday 
Day After Thanksgiving* November 27, 2026 Friday 
Christmas Eve Day* December 24, 2026 Thursday 
Christmas Day December 25, 2026 Friday 

*Denotes Non-Federal Holiday 
 
 

NOTIFICATION CENTER OPEN FEDERAL HOLIDAYS 
(Center Open, System treats as closed for all date and time calculations)  

 
2026 HOLIDAYS OBSERVED DOW 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday January 19, 2026 Monday 
Juneteenth National Independence Day June 19, 2026 Friday 
Columbus Day October 12, 2026 Monday 
Veterans Day November 11, 2026 Wednesday 

 

https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title54/Chapter8A/54-8a.html
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